ò fully compatible with all STM-sensors
to be operated with a separat amplifier
ò Auto-Teach and manual adjustment
ò pulse stretching 50ms, selectable
ò Light On / Dark On, selectable
ò PNP or NPN
V9
SWITCHING AMPLIFIER WITH TEACH-IN

1: M8, 4 pin, male
9: M8, 3 pin, male
ORDER EXAMPLE:
V9-BP-01 = 500Hz / PNP / sensor M8, 3 pin / supply M8, 4pins
1 (brown)    + VDC
4 (black)      Signal output
3 (blue)    - GND
         Option -00 (Standard): 1    + emitter
4    GND/shielding
3    + receiver
Options -10/-11/-19: 1 + emitter
2 GND/shielding
3 GND/shielding
4 + receiver
brown + VDC
blue - GND
black Signal output
                 Option -00 (Standard)
  Option -10:
 Option -19:
 Option -01/-11:
1 (brown)    + VDC
2 (white)    not reserved
3 (blue)    - GND
4 (black)    Signal output
connector M8, 3 pin
socket, 4 pin
PVC-cable, 3 wires, 2m
connector M8 4pins
 connector M8 3 pin
36
.0
52.0
2xø3.215.0 42.5
9.
0
52.0
46.0
15
.0
5.
0
ø3.2
31
4
3 2
4 1
31
2 4
31
4